
Telephone: 01253 693693  

Cases Per Layer
Layers Per Pallet
Total Cases Per Pallet
Commodity Code

Product Barcode

Typical Values per 100g
373

1555
0
0

92.3
73.4

0
0

0.01

Microbiological Standard

Yeast & Moulds
Enterobacteriacae

ND: Not Detected
Issue Date

7 11.07.25

Allergy Advice: For Allergens see ingredients in bold and underlined
Storage
Shelf Life From manufacture 18 months, minimum shelf life on delivery 3 months

Store in a cool dry place. Avoid direct sunlight and dampness. Do not refrigerate. 
Allergens In Product

Flavouring Natural and Artificial Flavouring
*E129, E133, *E102, E153, E150c (*Warning: E102, E129, E124, E122 May Have An Adverse 

Effect On Activity And Attention In Children)

Pack Weight 4kg

1704907100

15
12

180

Product Code
Pack 
Pallet Configuration  

Available on request

Colours
Additional Information Rock may go soft due to various reasons, however, this is still safe to consume

Nutritional Information
Energy (kcal)

Reference Authorised By

<10

Protein (g)

E. Coli

Report
≥50,000
  ≥1,000

Present in 25g
  ≥100

   of which Sugars (g)
Dietary Fibre (g)

Salt (g)

Fat (g)

Target
≤5000

≤50

   of which Saturates (g)
Carbohydrate (g)

REC 3.6.3 NOVELTY ROCK BARS - GENERIC Tony Farrer

  ≥100

TVC

Salmonella spp. Detection
                               ≤10                  

ND in 25g
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Rainbow Candies Ltd 

 65 Cowley Road

 Blackpool

 Lancashire

 FY4 4NE

Product Specification

Contact Tony Farrer sales@rainbowcandies.co.uk

Energy (kJ)

Description

Ingredients

Novelty Flavoured Rock Bars - Generic 
40g

PCLRNF - See Page 2 For Full List
100

UK Standard Pallet 120cm x100cm

Sugar Confectionery 

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Natural and Artificial Flavourings, Colours: *E129, E133, *E102, E153, 

E150c, Rice Flour

(*Warning: E102 and E129 May Have An Adverse Effect On Activity And Attention In Children)

May Contain Milk and Soya

Product Name
Piece Weight

Reason for change: Removal of RBHAVEN Variant as now has own spec. Uncontrolled When Printed
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Issue Date
7 11.07.25

Variant Codes - RBP, RBBANOF, RBCF, RBBRTT, RBGHB, RBCD, RBPC, RBRR, RBICS, RBDAD, RBHB, LRPRINCESS, RBLEM, RBPINKG, 

RBSSPEC, RBBLI, RBFS, RBLA, RBSAC, RBANI, RBDB, LRSF, RBMUM, LRSV, LRTA, RBGRMA, RBRC, RBSM, RBCO, RBPB, RBCM, RBBMS, 

RBST, RBGB, RBLAV, RBGDAD, LRUNI, RBBUB, RBRB, RBROCKY, RBCB, RBGT, RBAP

Reference Authorised By Page Number
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Reason for change: Removal of RBHAVEN Variant as now has own spec. Uncontrolled When Printed



Issue Date
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