Rainbow Candies Ltd 65 Cowley Road Blackpool Lancashire FY4 4NE

Telephone: 01253 693693



Contact

Tony Farrer sales@rainbowcandies.co.uk

## **Product Specification**

Product Name	Novelty Flavoured Rock Bars - Generic				
Piece Weight	40g				
Pack Weight	4kg				
Product Code	PCLRNF - See Page 2 For Full List				
Pack	100				
Pallet Configuration	UK Standard Pallet 120cm x100cm				
Cases Per Layer	15				
Layers Per Pallet	12				
Total Cases Per Pallet	180				
Commodity Code	1704907100				
Description	Sugar Confectionery				
Product Barcode	Available on request				
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Natural and Artificial Flavourings, Colours: *E129, E133, *E102, E153, E150c, Rice Flour (*Warning: E102 and E129 May Have An Adverse Effect On Activity And Attention In Children) May Contain Milk and Soya				
Flavouring	Natural and Artificial Flavouring				
Colours	*E129, E133, *E102, E153, E150c (*Warning: E102, E129, E124, E122 May Have An Adverse Effect On Activity And Attention In Children)				
Additional Information	Rock may go soft due to various reasons, however, this is still safe to consume				
Allergens In Product	Allergy Advice: For Allergens see ingredients in <b>bold</b> and <u>underlined</u>				
Storage	Store in a cool dry place. Avoid direct sunlight and dampness. Do not refrigerate.				
Shelf Life	From manufacture 18 months, minimum shelf life on delivery 3 months				

Nutritional Information	Typical Values per 100g
Energy (kcal)	373
Energy (kJ)	1555
Fat (g)	0
of which Saturates (g)	0
Carbohydrate (g)	92.3
of which Sugars (g)	73.4
Dietary Fibre (g)	0
Protein (g)	0
Salt (g)	0.01

Microbiological Standard	Target	Report		
TVC	≤5000	≥50,000		
Yeast & Moulds	≤50	≥1,000		
Enterobacteriacae	<10	≥100		
E. Coli	≤10	≥100		
Salmonella spp. Detection	ND in 25g	Present in 25g		

ND: Not Detected

Reference	Issue	Date	Authorised By	Page Number
REC 3.6.3 NOVELTY ROCK BARS - GENERIC	7	11.07.25	Tony Farrer	1 of 2

Reason for change: Removal of RBHAVEN Variant as now has own spec.

Variant Codes - RBP, RBBANOF, RBCF, RBBRTT, RBGHB, RBCD, RBPC, RBRR, RBICS, RBDAD, RBHB, LRPRINCESS, RBLEM, RBPINKG, RBSSPEC, RBBLI, RBFS, RBLA, RBSAC, RBANI, RBDB, LRSF, RBMUM, LRSV, LRTA, RBGRMA, RBRC, RBSM, RBCO, RBPB, RBCM, RBBMS, RBST, RBGB, RBLAV, RBGDAD, LRUNI, RBBUB, RBRB, RBROCKY, RBCB, RBGT, RBAP

Reference	Issue	Date	Authorised By	Page Number
REC 3.6.3 NOVELTY ROCK BARS - GENERIC	7	11.07.25	Tony Farrer	2 of 2

Reference	Issue	Date	Authorised By	Page Number
REC 3.6.3 NOVELTY ROCK BARS - GENERIC	1	6.10.2022	Tony Farrer	3 of 3